PARRIS N. GLENDENING, Governor

(C} SAME — CONTINUING POLITICAL COMMITTEES.

IN ADDITION TO THE CAMPAIGN REPORTS REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (A)
OF THIS SECTION, A CONTINUING POLITICAL COMMITTEE, IN A YEAR WITHOUT A
STATEWIDE GENERAL ELECTION, SHALL FILE A CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT ON OR
BEFORE THE TUESDAY AFTER THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive
ehange from former Art. 33, § 13-401(b), (a)(1) through (7}, (d)(1), and the
first sentence of (e).

Throughout this section, the defined term “campaign finance report[s]” is
substituted for the former reference to “reports” and “report or statement”
for clarity. See General Revisor’s Note to this title and § 1-101 of this
article. Similarly, the reference to a “campaign finance entity” is added.

In subsection (a)(1) and (2) of this section, the phrase “except for a ballot
issue committee” is added for clarity and consistency with the practice of
the State Board.

In subsection (b)(3)(iii) of this section, the reference to the filing of a
campaign report on “the Tuesday after the first Monday in November” is
substituted for the former reference to “annually on the anniversary of the
general election” and “on November 8 of each year” for clarity and for
consistency with other provisions of this subtitle and to harmeonize the
similar reporting dates in former § 13-401{(a)6) and (b)(1). Similarly, in
subsection (¢) of this section, the reference to a filing “on or before the
Tuesday after the first Monday in November” is substituted for the former
reference to “the anniversary of the date of the last general election” for
clarity, consistency, and certainty.

In subsection (b){4) of this‘section, the phrase “and no further report is
required” is added for clarity and certainty.

Defined terms: “Ballot issue committee” § 1-101
“Campaign finance entity” § 1-101
“Campaign finance report” § 1-101
“Continuing political committee” § 1-101
“Election” § 1-101

13-310. SAME — FINAL REPORT REQUIRED.
(A) APPLICABILITY.

THIS SECTION APPLIES TO THE CAMPAIGN FINANCE ENTITY OF AN INDIVIDUAL
IF:

(1} THE INDIVIDUAL IS NOT A FILED CANDIDATE OR THE INCUMBENT IN
ANY OFFICE FILLED BY AN ELECTION UNDER THIS ARTICLE; AND

(2) THE ENTITY HAS FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE PAYMENT OF ALL
COUTSTANDING DEBTS AND OTHER OBLIGATIONS.
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